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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Group: 2

Program: 1.2

Question No. SBE15/092

Senator Collins asked the following written question from the hearing on 20 October 2015:


1. How much did the booklet cost to produce?

2. Please provide the total cost of the project and a breakdown of costs for:

a. Research undertaken to produce the booklet;

b. Consultation processes undertaken;

c. Booklet production


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


1. The ‘Preventing Violent Extremism and Radicalisation in Australia’ booklet formed a component of the Radicalisation Awareness Information Kit. The overall cost for development and production of the Radicalisation Awareness Information Kit was

$177,235 (GST exclusive).

2.

a. The cost for research and development of the Radicalisation Awareness Information Kit

was $122,604 (GST exclusive).

b. The total cost of the stakeholder consultation process for the Radicalisation Awareness

Information Kit was $36,535 (GST exclusive).

c. The production (design and printing) cost for the ‘Preventing Violent Extremism &

Radicalisation in Australia’ booklet was $7,386 (GST exclusive). The total production cost for the Radicalisation Awareness Information Kit, including the ‘Preventing Violent

Extremism and Radicalisation in Australia’ booklet, was $18,096 (GST exclusive).

